Final 1 2 3 4 T
Hawaii (1-6) 14 7 6 0 27
Colorado State (2-6) 7 21 0 14 42

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

HAW TD Chris Nwoke rushed up the middle for no gain. Chris Nwoke fumbled. Jerrol Garcia-Williams
recovered fumble and returned for 12 yards (Tyler Hadden made PAT) 10:38

0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 UH 7-0

COST TD Conner Smith passed to Chris Nwoke to the left for 27 yard gain

(Jared Roberts made PAT) 8:29

5 PLAYS, 69 YARDS, TOP 2:09 CSU 7-7

HAW TD Sean Schroeder passed to Chris Gant to the left for 8 yard gain

(Tyler Hadden made PAT) 4:27

9 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 4:02 UH 14-7

2nd Quarter

COST TD Chris Nwoke rushed up the middle for 7 yard gain (Jared Roberts made PAT) 14:09
2 PLAYS, 29 YARDS, TOP 0:26 CSU 14-14 (RESULT FROM FUM REC)

COST TD James Skelton rushed to the right for 5 yard gain (Jared Roberts made PAT) 12:50
1 PLAY, 5 YARDS, TOP 0:05 CSU 21-14 (RESULT FROM 76YD PUNT RET)

COST TD Tommey Morris rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Jared Roberts made PAT) 6:19
7 PLAYS, 66 YARDS, TOP 2:46 CSU 28-14

HAW TD Sean Schroeder rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Tyler Hadden made PAT) 5:10
4 PLAYS, 2 YARDS, TOP 1:09 CSU 28-21 (RESULT FROM ONSIDE KICK RET 43YDS)

3rd Quarter

HAW FG Tyler Hadden kicked a 26-yard field goal 6:51

5 PLAYS, 8 YARDS, TOP 1:43 CSU 28-24 (RESULT FROM FUM REC)

HAW FG Tyler Hadden kicked a 43-yard field goal 4:31

4 PLAYS, 10 YARDS, TOP 1:14 RESULT FROM CLOCKED PUNT)

4th Quarter

COST TD DeAndre Elliott intercepted Sean Schroeder for 76 yards (Jared Roberts made PAT) 14:36
0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 CSU 35-27

COST TD Jasen Oden intercepted Sean Schroeder for 60 yards (Jared Roberts made PAT) 1:17
7 PLAYS, 15 YARDS, TOP 2:01 CSU 42-27 (RESULT SHORT FIELD AFTER PUNT)

Team Stats

HAWATII COLOST
First Downs 25 16
Plays-Net Yards 93-393 52-291
Rushes-Yds 47-193 35-176
Passing Yds 200 115
Passes 19-46-3 10-17-2
Punts 5-195 5-262
Fumbles-Lost 2-2 3-3
Penalties-Yds 5-31 8-114
SACKS 0-0 0-0
Time of Poss. 36:6 23:54

Individual Stats

RUSHING

HAWAII: Joey Iosefa 22-106, Will Gregory 16-84, John Lister 2-4, Sean Schroeder 7--1
COLOST: Chris Nwoke 19-115, Tommey Morris 9-53, James Skelton 3-10, Joe Hansley 2-0, Team 2--2
PASSING

HAWAII: Sean Schroeder 19-46-200-3

COLOST: Conner Smith 10-17-115-2

RECEIVING

HAWAII: John Lister 4-58, Jeremiah Ostrowski 4-48, Chris Gant 3-35, Will Gregory 3-10,
Ryan Hall 2-26, Scott Harding 2-11, Billy Ray Stutzmann 1-12

COLOST: Joe Hansley 3-19, Charles Lovett 2-33, Kivon Cartwright 2-24, Chris Nwoke 1-27,
Thomas Coffman 1-7, Lou Greenwood 1-5

*Drive Chart Below
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Start
Poss
KO
PUNT
FUMB
KO
KO
KO
PUNT
FUMB
KO
PUNT
KO
FUMB
KO
KO
INT
PUNT
KO
INT
FGA
FUMB
DOWNS
FUMB
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
INT
KO
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
INT
KO
INT

Clock
15:00
11:22
10:38
10:27
8:29
4:20
2:27
14:35
14:02
12:55
12:43
9:05
6:11
5:04
2:15
1:04
15:00
13:19
12:30
12:12
9:55
8:34
6:51
5:45
4:23
2:20
14:36
14:36
13:01
11:01
6:26
3:18
1:17
1:10
0:00

Ball On
31
12

opp 12
31
25
32
20

opp 29
25

opp 5
23
34

opp 2
20
18

End
Poss
PUNT
FUMB
TD
TD
TD
PUNT
FUMB
TD
PUNT
TD
FUMB
TD
TD
INT
PUNT
HALF
INT
FGA
FUMB
DOWNS
FUMB
FG
PUNT
FG
PUNT
INT
TD
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
INT
D
INT
HALF

Clock
11:22
10:38
10:38
8:29
4:27
2:27
14:35
14:09
12:55
12:50
9:05
6:19
5:10
2:15
1:04
0:00
13:19
12:30
12:12
9:55
8:34
6:51
5:45
4:31
2:20
14:36
14:36
13:01
11:01
6:26
3:18
1:17
1:17
0:00
0:00

Ball On PL YDS TOP

opp 40
12
opp 12

40
opp 33
27

opp 31
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29 3:38
0 0:44
0 o0:00
69 1:58
75 4:02
8 1:53
47 2:52
29 0:26
2 1:07
5 0:05
46 3:38
66 2:46
2 1:01
34 2:49
31 1:11
-2 1:04
19 1:41
2 0:49
7 0:18
18 2:17
15 1:21
8 1:43
0 1:06
10 1:14
8 2:03
53 2:44
0 0:00
5 1:35
4 2:00
41 4:35
20 3:08
15 2:01
0 0:00
50 1:10
0 0:00



